Vancouver Chinese Golf Club Tournament Results

Course University Golf Course
Date: September 24, 2023

*Low Gross, higher handicap breaks the tie, if still tied, then review hole by hole starting from hole 18, 1st lowest score is the winner
*Low Net, lower handicap breaks the tie, if still tied, then review hole by hole starting from hole 18, 1st lowest score is the winner

>15-20 HCP >21 HCP

0-14 HCP

A Flight # of Players 11 B Flight [# of Players 10 C Flight # of Players 10
Low gross 1st low net | 2nd low net Low gross | 1st low net | 2nd low net Low gross 1st low net | 2nd low net
$ 15.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 10.00 $ 15.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 10.00 $ 15.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 10.00
Tonnie Lam Terry Wong | Bryan Low Art Chin Gene Wong | Dave Rogers Alice Chow Dave Jung | Jerry Sam
86 77 77 91 72 76 93 77 77
Played Played Played Played Played Played
Flight Values Flight Values Flight Values
A Flight B Flight C Flight
Gross Score HCP RCGA Net Score Gross Score HCP RCGA Net Score Gross Score HCP RCGA Net Score
Terry Wong 90 Gene Wong 92 Alice Chow 93 21 72
Bryan Low 90 Art Chin 91 18 73 Jerry Sam 101
Jimmy Yee 91 13 78 Dave Rogers 91 Dave Jung 100
Pernando Chow 89 10 79 Linda Ma 95 18 77 Pollyanna Chow 104 27 77
Fernando Chow 92 13 79 Neil Masson 96 15 81 Norman Chin 108 31 77
Harry Jung 89 9 80 Linda Chan 100 18 82 Lawrence Low 100 21 79
Tonnie Lam 86 6 80 Bob Piew 100 18 82 Tom Ting 105 26 79
Darren Ing 92 10 82 Julan Lo 98 15 83 Eddie Wong 101 21 80
Edward Kwok 95 11 84 George Gee 100 16 84  TonylJung 105 21 84
Stephen Leong 90 6 84 Jessie Yee 104 19 85 Ken Jung 112 26 86
Lily Ma 96 10 86
Flight Values
Guests
Hole 2 Hole 7 Hole 12 Hole 16 Gross Score  HCP RCGA Net Score
Cawrence
Jessie Yee Low Eddie Wong |Julan Lo Terry Sam 89 12 77

Bill Chao 94 13 81



Gene Wong
Pernando Chow
Fernando Chow
John Chik
Jimmy Yee

Art Chin
Edward Kwok
Norman Chin
Dave Rogers
Alice Chow
Lawrence Low
Ken Jung
Jessie Yee
Victor Ko

Neil Masson
Tonnie Lam
Bryan Low
Dave Jung
Stephen Leong
Darren Ing
Eddie Wong
Kam Chow
Bob Piew
Pollyanna Chow
Terry Wong
Linda Chan
Julan Lo

Jerry Sam
Danny Thong
Tony Jung
Linda Ma
Donna Sue
Harry Jung
Carol Chao
George Gee
Lily Ma

Chris Bozek
Tom Ting
Luwan Yang
Shellen Chak

80
40
100
70
20
80
70
50

10
60
30
90
30

10

60

O O 0o o oo

= . wun
o o o

O 0O 00000000 O o

Mayfair
90

60
70
90

10

80

40
30

20

80
70

o

20

100
50

50
20
80

90

30

30

60
30

o

RACE TO THE RAY ING CUP
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Uniersity Horse Race Picks

September 24, 2023

(Payouts: 60% 1st, 30% 2nd, 10% 3rd)

First Pick st 2nd Total Second Pick 1st 2nd Total Third Pick 1st 2nd Total | Amount
Alice Chow Gene Wong Alice Chow 72 72 144 S 5.00
Art Chin Lily Ma Jessie Yee 86 85 171 S 5.00
Bob Piew
Bryan Low Gene Wong Bryan Low 72 77 149 Bryan Low Fern Chow 77 79 156 S 10.00
Darren Ing Edward Kwok Alice Chow 84 72 156 Tonnie Lam Julan Lo 80 83 163 S 10.00
Dave Jung Dave Jung Jerry Sam 77 77 154 Dave Jung Jimmy Yee 77 78 155 S 10.00
Dave Rogers Dave Rogers Gene Wong 76 72 148 Edward Kwok Tonnie Lam 84 80 164|(Fern Chow Jessie Yee 79 85 164 S 15.00
Eddie Wong Eddie Wong Alice Chow 80 72 152 S 5.00
Edward Kwok Gene Wong Edward Kwok 72 84 156 Jessie Yee Lawrence Low 85 79 164 S 10.00
Fern Chow Fern Chow Bryan Low 79 77 156 Fern Chow Jessie Yee 79 85 164 S 10.00
Gene Wong Gene Wong Dave Jung 72 77 149 Gene Wong Jessie Yee 72 85 157(|Gene Wong Lawrence Low |72 79 151 S 15.00
George Gee
Harry Jung Gene Wong Edward Kwok 72 84 156 S 5.00
Jerry Sam Gene Wong Fern Chow 72 79 151 Dave Jung Jerry Sam 77 77 154 S 10.00
Jessie Yee Gene Wong Jessie Yee 72 85 157 Jessie Yee Jimmy Yee 85 78 163 S 10.00
Jimmy Yee Gene Wong Jimmy Yee 72 78 150 Bryan Low Ken Jung 77 86 163 S 10.00
Julan Lo Julan Lo Tonnie Lam 83 80 163 Gene Wong Fern Chow 72 79 151 S 10.00
Ken Jung Edward Kwok Jessie Yee 84 85 169 S 5.00
Lawrence Low Lawrence Low Jimmy Yee 79 78 157 Lawrence Low Pernando Chow 79 79 158|(Fern Chow Gene Wong 79 72 151 S 15.00
Lily Ma Lily Ma Linda Ma 86 82 168 Tonnie Lam Gene Wong 80 72 152 S 10.00
Linda Chan Pernando Chow  Jessie Yee 79 85 164 Linda Chan Tom Ting 82 79 161 S 10.00
Linda Ma Tonnie Lam Lily Ma 80 86 166 Jessie Yee Jimmy Yee 85 78 163 S 10.00
Neil Masson
Norm Chin Gene Wong Jessie Yee 72 85 157 Jessie Yee Pernando Chow 85 79 164 S 10.00
Pernando Chow
Pollyanna Chow Gene Wong Jimmy Yee 72 78 150 Fern Chow Tonnie Lam 79 80 159 S 10.00
Stephen Leong Stephen Leong Edward Kwok 84 84 168 Stephen Leong Ken Jung 84" 86 170 S 10.00
Terry Wong
Tom Ting Tom Ting Linda Chan 79 82 161 Edward Kwok Harry Jung 84 80 164 S 10.00
Tonnie Lam Dave Jung Tonnie Lam 77 80 157 Tonnie Lam Linda Ma 80 77 157 S 10.00
Tony Jung
S 240.00
1st Alice Chow 1 S 144.00
2nd Dave Rogers 1 S 72.00
3rd Bryan Low 1 S 12.00
Gene Wong 1 S 12.00
S 240.00




Two-round Club Champions - Men's and Ladies'

Two-round Club Champions - Men's and Ladies'

Low Gross 1st Round 2nd Round Total
Tonnie Lam 83 86 169
Fernando Chow 88 92 180
Terry Wong 90 90 180
Pernando Chow 92 89 181
Neil Masson 88 96 184
Darren Ing 92 92 184
Gene Wong 93 92 185
Stephen Leong 96 90 186
Bryan Low 98 90 188
Harry Jung 99 89 188
Dave Rogers 100 91 191
Art Chin 103 91 194
Jimmy Yee 104 91 195
Bob Piew 98 100 198
Lawrence Low 104 100 204
Jerry Sam 106 101 207
Dave Jung 107 100 207
Eddie Wong 114 101 215
Norman Chin 108 108 216
Ken Jung 113 112 225
Kam Chow 76 0
Danny Thong 85 0
Chris Bozek 88 0
John Chik 90 0
Low Gross 1st Round 2nd Round Total
Lily Ma 84 96 180
Julan Lo 89 98 187
Alice Chow 97 93 190
Linda Ma 101 95 196
Linda Chan 100 100 200
Jessie Yee 99 104 203
Luwan Yang 97 0
Donna Sue 104 0
Carol Chao 108 0
Shellen Chak 113 0

Low Net 1st Round 2nd Round Total
Gene Wong 71 72 143
Norman Chin 72 77 149
Fernando Chow 73 79 152
Terry Wong 75 77 152
Art Chin 79 73 152
Neil Masson 72 81 153
Tonnie Lam 73 80 153
Pernando Chow 74 79 153
Lawrence Low 77 79 156
Bob Piew 75 82 157
Dave Jung 80 77 157
Jerry Sam 80 77 157
Dave Rogers 82 76 158
Darren Ing 78 82 160
Bryan Low 85 77 162
Jimmy Yee 85 78 163
Harry Jung 87 80 167
Ken Jung 82 86 168
Eddie Wong 89 80 169
Stephen Leong 86 84 170
Kam Chow 70 0
Danny Thong 71 0
John Chik 71 0
Chris Bozek 77 0
Low Net 1st Round 2nd Round Total
Alice Chow 76 72 148
Julan Lo 72 83 155
Linda Ma 82 77 159
Lily Ma 74 86 160
Linda Chan 78 82 160
Jessie Yee 78 85 163
Donna Sue 77 0
Carol Chao 77 0
Luwan Yang 83 0
Shellen Chak 86 0




